1	CITY OF HOMER
2	HOMER, ALASKA
4	Mayor RESOLUTION 23-019
5	RESOLUTION 23-019
6	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALASKA
7	RELINQUISHING ITS PRIVILEGE TO APPOINT A COMMUNITY
8	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE COOK
9	INLET AQUACULTURE ASSOCIATION.
10	
11	WHEREAS, The Cook Inlet Aquaculture Association (CIAA) is a "regional association" as
12	defined in AS 16.10.380; and
13	
14	WHEREAS, The City of Homer is a municipality located within the regional service area;
15	and
16	WIJEREAS A STATE OF THE STATE O
17 18	WHEREAS, Local communities are defined as a user group, under AS 16.10.380 (3)(c),
19	and the City of Homer, along with the City of Seward, the City of Kachemak, the Villages of Port Graham/Nanwalek, the Municipality of Anchorage, the Kenai Peninsula Borough and the
20	Matanuska-Susitna Borough, have all been favored as communities eligible to appoint group
21	representatives to serve as directors of CIAA; and
22	representatives to serve as an ectors of envi, and
23	WHEREAS, While the City of Homer supports the CIAA goals of salmon enhancement
24	and habitat protection, the decision-making fiduciary duties of establishing the means,
25	methods, and financing to achieve those goals are too far removed from the municipal public
26	policy guidance of the Homer City Council, and often are sources of regional or philosophical
27	contention; and
28	
29	WHEREAS, The City of Homer's relinquishment of a group representative seat might
30	allow another representative of the local communities group, or another group, to serve as a
31	CIAA director.
32	NOW THEREFORE BE IT DECOLVED that the City of Harvard Harvard Harvard
33	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Homer relinquishes its privilege to
34 35	appoint a representative to serve as a director of the Cook Inlet Aquaculture Association.
36	PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council on this 27th day of February, 2023.
37	17/3320 7/10 Abor 120 by the Homer City Council on this 27 day of February, 2023.
38	CITY OF HOMER
39	CITI OI HOWER
40	HOMEP
	- Standard Market Company
41	
42	KEN CASTNER, MAYOR

Page 2 of 2 RESOLUTION 23-019 CITY OF HOMER

43

44 ATTEST:

45

46 47

48 RACHEL TUSSEY, CMC, ACTING CITY CLERK

49

50 Fiscal Note: n/a